8282 BARTEC 03-0330-0712-08/2017-EHT-346644/1
BSTW II Safety temperature monitor and BTB II/BSTB II limiter 25 A, fail-safe
BSTW II temperature monitors and BTB II/BSTB II temperature limiters are ON/
OFF thermostats in Ex e certified polyester enclosures. In addition to the use
of conventional power cables, BSTW II and BTB II/BSTW II are approved for the
direct connection of self-limiting BARTEC heating circuits in the enclosure ter-
minals. A verification of thermal safety and a further approval by any third party
authority is not necessary. The benefit to the customer is obvious. Any directly

03-0330-0712-08/2017-EHT-346644/4
BSTW II Safety temperature monitor and BTB II/BSTB II limiter 25 A, fail-safe
Ordering information Device for 1 heating circuit
Designation Switching temperature Switching point deviation Hysteresis Order no.
BSTW II -20 °C to   +50 °C +5 K/-0 K   5 K 27-6DF2-5232/1200
0 °C to +190 °C +16 K/-0 K 14 K 27-6DF2-5232/1C00
+60 °C to +300 °C +36 K/-0 K 17 K 27-6DF2-5232/1G00
BTB II +70 °C to +190 °C +0 K/-16 K 14 K 27-6DJ2-5232/1D00
+150 °C to +300 °C +0 K/-36 K 17 K 27-6DJ2-5232/1J00
Ordering information Device for 3 heating circuits
Designation Switching temperature Switching point deviation Hysteresis Order no.
BSTW II -20 °C to   +50 °C +5 K/-0 K   5 K 27-6DF2-5243/1200
0 °C to +190 °C +16 K/-0 K 14 K 27-6DF2-5243/1C00
+60 °C to +300 °C +36 K/-0 K 17 K 27-6DF2-5243/1GG0
Ordering information Combination unit
Designation Switching temperature Switching point deviation Hysteresis Order no.
BSTW II/BTB II -20 °C to   +50 °C +5 K/-0 K
+0 K/-5 K
  5 K
  5 K
27-6DU2-5242/1220
0 °C to +190 °C
+70 °C to +190 °C
+16 K/-0 K
+0 K/-16 K
14 K
14 K
27-6DU2-5242/1CD0
+60 °C to +300 °C
+150 °C to +300 °C
+36 K/-0 K
+0 K/-36 K
17 K 27-6DU2-5242/1GJ0
-20 °C to   +50 °C
+150 °C to +300 °C
+5 K/-0 K
+0 K/-36 K
  5 K
17 K
27-6DU2-5242/12J0
0 °C to +190 °C
+150 °C to +300 °C
+16 K/-0 K
+0 K/-36 K
14 K
17 K
27-6DU2-5242/1CJ0
Ordering information Combination unit
Designation Switching temperature Switching point deviation Hysteresis Order no.
BSTW II/BSTW II -20 °C to   +50 °C each +5 K/-0 K   5 K 27-6DT2-5242/1220
0 °C to +190 °C each +16 K/-0 K 14 K 27-6DT2-5242/1CC0
For mounting plates and mounting material, see assembly accessories.
Technical data subject to change without notice.